SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

e )

ITEM #: Consent 2
DATE: July 8, 2010
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

SUMMARY:

Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $150,424.92 and payroll
through June 25, 2010 in the amount of $40961.75 to be drawn and paid on the
proper accounts.

Check #24937 to Mountain Trucking and Excavating is for the demolition project at
107 2™ Street. This is being paid from Park Impact fees.

Check #24949 to Sky Northwest Inc. is for painting at the Post Office. This is paid
from the Building Maintenance fund.

FISCAL IMPACT: $191,386.67

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.




City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
July 8, 2010

l, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #15189-15197 $ 8,212.00
Direct Deposit #13 $ 21,654.81
Benefits Check # $0
Tax Deposit  #12 $ 11,094.94
Accounts Payable
Check #24913-24961 $ 142,938.43
ACH Transactions $ 7,486.49 - Dept of Revenue Excise
TOTAL $191,386.67
Samuel Pinson, Counciimember Steve Slawson, Councilmember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Jeffrey Beeler, Councilmember



City of Sultan

laura

Check
24918
24919
24920
24921
24922
24923
24924
24925
24926
24927
24928
24929
24930
24931
24932
24933
24934
24935
24936
24937
24938
24939
24940
24941
24942
24943
24944
24945
24946
24947
24948
24949
24950
24951
24952
24953
24954
24955
24956
24957
24958
24959
24960
24961

Date

07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010
07/08/2010

Vendor No
amtest
cadman
cascade
CIAW
cos
Databar
DeptGrap
dsquare
Eylander
FergSea
hbjaeger
ICC
jpcooke
kenyon
kubwater
lakeside
LKoenig
MastersT
mistert
MTNTRK
newman
NWCas
OfcDepot
Perteet
Petro
platt
PUD#1
PugSoAir
QBS
SCcorrec
SDavenS
skynw
SRDTF
staples
studio
tabor
Techni
verizon
visa

Visa

visa

visa

Voa
WSysFab

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name

AM Test

Cadman, Inc.

Cascade Executive Program
Cities Insurance Association o
City of Sultan

Databar

Department Graphics
D-Square Energy Systems Inc
Eylanders Sales & Service Inc
Ferguson-SeattleWW #3156
H.B. Jaeger

International Code Council
J.P. Cooke Co

Kenyon Disend PLLC
Kubwater Resources, Inc.
Lakeside Industries

Laura Koenig

The Masters Touch LLC
Mister T's Trophies

Mountain Trucking & Excavating

Newman Traffic Signs
Northwest Cascade Inc

Office Depot

Perteet Inc.

Petrocard Systems, Inc

Platt

PUD #1

Puget Sound Clean Air Agency
Quality Buisness Systems
Snohomish County Corrections
Sarah Davenport-Smith

Sky Northwest, Inc.
Snohomish County Sherrif
Staples Credit Plan

Studio Cascade

Tabor Camille

Technichem, Inc.

Verizon Northwest

Visa

Visa

Visa

Visa

Volunteers of America
Western Systems & Fabrication

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 07/01/10 13:41

Amount
250.00
507.75

2,000.00
288.00
85.02
589.33
491.40
1,686.03
412.68
1,225.15
192.98
100.00
40.70
3,946.09
4,510.81
572.71
68.00
179.81
59.57
10,320.26
59.21
108.67
178.97
80.00
886.17
24.37
2,296.83
516.25
3.34
3,337.36
391.41
9,393.90
71,405.25
90.50
14,250.00
3,282.00
316.44
267.52
908.59
897.07
1,104.87
738.91
112.58
1,325.70

$139,502.20

Voucher
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

Page 1



City of Sultan
laura

Check
24913

City of Sultan

laura

Check
24914
24915
24916
24917

City of Sultan
User: laura

Check No
15189
15190
15191
15192
15193
15194
15195
15196
15197

Total Number of Employees: 9

Date
06/21/2010

Date

06/23/2010
06/23/2010
06/23/2010
06/23/2010

Check Date
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010
07/02/2010

Vendor No

waca

Yendor No

bikework
botach
fullsour
SCtreas

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name
WACA Treasurer

CHECK TOTAL:

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name

Bike Works

Botach Tactical

Full Source

Snohomish County Treasurer

CHECK TOTAL:

Payroll
Computer Check Register

Employee Information

023
024
029
045
046
073
076
092
093

William Ferry

Michael Williams

James Barns

Jeffrey Van Wyngarden
Dennis Johannsen

Sarah Davenport-Smith
Kristina Blair

Jeffrey Beeler, Sr

Samuel Pinson

Total for Payroll Check Run:

Printed: 06/21/10 13:19

Amount Voucher
50.00 000000

$50.00

Printed: 06/23/10 14:56

Amount Voucher
108.49 000000
1,457.84 000000
1,017.28 000000
802.62 000000

$3,386.23

o IS

Printed: 06/30/10 10:33
Batch: 013-06-2010

Amount
1,345.08
1,606.52
1,341.57
1,086.51
1,164.25

415.57

391.39

415.57

445.54
8,212.00



Payroll

ACH Check Register

User: laura

Printed: 06/30/2010 - 10:35 AM
Batch: 13-6-2010

Include Partial: No

Check Date Check Number Employee Name Amount
07/02/2010 0 Laura Koenig 1,915.24
07/02/2010 0 Donna Murphy 1,485.11
07/02/2010 0 Robert Martin 2,746.86
07/02/2010 0 Deborah Knight 2,311.31
07/02/2010 0 Julie Addington 1,387.94
07/02/2010 0 Cindy Donk 1,591.75
07/02/2010 0 Janice Leonardi 997.50
07/02/2010 0 Rosemary Murphy 993.32
07/02/2010 0 Connie Dunn 1,961.76
07/02/2010 0 John Harris 1,587.38
07/02/2010 0 Todd Strom 1,415.28
07/02/2010 0 Jeremiah Link 1,239.73
07/02/2010 0 Clifford Reilly 1,106.60
07/02/2010 0 Victoria Forte 523.64
07/02/2010 0 Steve Slawson 391.39

Total Employees: 15 Total: 21,654.81
PR - ACH Check Register (06/30/2010 - 10:35 AM) Page 1
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